15 Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (for continuing and

discontinued operations)- (Face value of Rs 2 each)

Basic (in Rs.) (3.89)   (1.68)   (0.08)   (0.54)

Diluted (in Rs.) (3.89)   (1.68)   (0.08)   (0.54)

Particulars

 3 months

ended

30/06/2020

 Preceding 3

months ended

31/03/2020

 Corresponding

3 months ended

30/06/2019

 Previous year

ended

31/03/2020

WESTLIFE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

CIN No. : L65990MH1982PLC028593 Tel : 022-4913 5000 Fax : 022-4913 5001

(Rs. in Lacs)

   Website : www.westlife.co.in | E-mail id : shatadru@westlife.co.in

Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai 400 013.

Regd. Office : 1001, Tower - 3, 10th Floor, Indiabulls Finance Centre,

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2020

Notes :-

1

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars

A

Quarter ended

June 30, 2020

(as reported)

B

Changes due to

Ind AS 116

C

Quarter ended

June 30, 2020

(Adjusted)

D

Quarter ended

June 30, 2019

(as reported)

E

Changes due to

Ind AS 116

F

Quarter ended

June 30, 2019

(Adjusted)

Revenue from operations   9,389.08   -   9,389.08   38,196.95   38,196.95

Occupancy and other operating expenses   4,843.66   1,547.72   6,391.38   11,856.86   1,781.25   13,638.11

Other Income   1,820.03   (1,138.43)   681.60   291.50   -   291.50

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST, TAX AND DEPRECIATION

(EBITDA)   (2,406.46)   (2,686.15)   (5,092.61)   5,180.34   (1,781.25)   3,399.09

Depreciation   3,526.20   (1,347.18)   2,179.02   3,316.87   (1,228.47)   2,088.40

Financial Expense (Interest & Bank Charges), net   2,154.12   (1,743.85)   410.27   2,028.92   (1,569.25)   459.67

Profit/ (Loss)  before tax   (8,086.78)   404.88   (7,681.90)   (165.45)   1,016.47   851.02

Deferred Tax   (2,033.07)   101.79   (1,931.28)   (281.91)   255.84   (26.07)

Current Tax   -   -   -   229.11   -   229.11

Profit/ (Loss)  after tax   (6,053.71)   303.09   (5,750.62)   (112.65)   760.63   647.98

Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)   5.24   -   5.24   4.58   -   4.58

Total Comprehensive Income for the period   (6,058.95)   303.09   (5,755.86)   (117.23)   760.63   643.40

2

3

4

5

(Rs.in Lacs)

Particulars  3 months

ended

30/06/2020

 Preceding 3

months ended

31/03/2020

 Corresponding

3 months ended

30/06/2019

 Previous year

ended

31/03/2020

Unaudited Audited Unaudited Audited

Revenue from operations (net)   18.87   11.34   10.71   49.46

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period   (6.37)   (9.86)   (5.26)   (30.70)

Total Comprehensive income for the period   (6.37)   (9.86)   (5.26)   (30.70)